
Changes to Common Names in Data Warehouse: 
COMMON_NAME SCIENTIFIC_NAME SPECIES_ITIS NEW COMMON_NAME 

ANGELFISH POMACANTHIDAE 553237 ANGELFISHES 
AMBERJACK Seriola 168688 AMBERJACKS 
BALLYHOO Hemiramphus 165459 BALLYHOOS 
BIGEYE Priacanthidae 168176 BIGEYES 
BOXFISH Ostraciidae 173235 BOXFISHES 
CHITON Polyplacophora 078807 CHITONS 
CLAM Bivalvia 079118 CLAMS 
CRAB, CORAL SPIDER Mithrax 098519 CRABS, CORAL SPIDER 
CRAB, FIDDLER Uca 099084 CRABS, FIDDLER 
CRAB, STONE Menippe 098810 CRABS, STONE 
CUTLASSFISH Trichiurus 172384 CUTLASSFISHES 
FLATFISH Pleuronectiformes 172702 FLATFISHES 
GOBY, OTHER Gobiidae 171746 GOBIES 
HAGFISH Myxinidae 159753 HAGFISHES 
HARE, SEA Aplysiidae 078022 HARES, SEA 
HERRING, SEA Clupea 161721 HERRINGS, SEA 
ISOPOD, GIANT Bathyonus 165036 ISOPODS, GIANT 
JAWFISH, OTHER Opistognathidae 170920 JAWFISHES 
MACKEREL, KING AND CERO Scomberomorus 172434 MACKERELS, KING AND CERO 
MARLIN Istiophoridae 172486 MARLINS 
OCTOPUS Octopodidae 082590 OCTOPUSES 
PENSHELL Pinnidae 079578 PENSHELLS 
PERCH, SAND DIPLECTRUM 167791 PERCHES, SAND 
PICKEREL/PIKE FAMILY Esocidae 162137 PICKERELS/PIKES 
REMORA Remora 168568 REMORAS 
REMORA, OTHER Echeneidae 168567 REMORAS, OTHER 
SALMON Salmonidae 161931 SALMONS 
SCALLOP Pectinidae 079611 SCALLOPS 
SHARK Chondrichthyes 159785 SHARKS 
SHARK, CARCHARHIN Carcharhinus 160267 SHARKS, CARCHARHINUS 
SHARK, HAMMERHEAD Sphyrnidae 160497 SHARKS, HAMMERHEAD 
SHARK, MAKO, SHORTFIN Isurus 159923 SHARKS, MAKO 
SHARK, SMALL COASTAL SPECIES Elasmobranchii 159786 SHARKS, SMALL COASTAL 
SHARK, THRESHER Alopias 159915 SHARKS, THRESHER 
SHARKS, PELAGIC, UNC Lamniformes 159851 SHARKS, PELAGIC 
SHRIMP, BAIT Penaeus 095603 SHRIMPS, BAIT 
SHRIMP, MANTIS Stomatopoda 099140 SHRIMPS, MANTIS 
SHRIMP, PACIFIC BAY Crangonidae 097106 SHRIMPS, PACIFIC BAY 

SHRIMP, PISTOL OR SNAPPING Alpheus 096601 
SHRIMPS, PISTOL OR 
SNAPPING 



SHRIMP, ROCK Sicyonia 096027 SHRIMPS, ROCK 
SMELT, HERRING Argentinidae 162057 SMELTS, HERRING 
TUNA Thunnus 172418 TUNAS 
    

  

Changes to Common Names in SAFIS: 
COMMON_NAME SCIENTIFIC_NAME SPECIES_ITIS NEW COMMON_NAME 
AMBERJACK Seriola 168688 AMBERJACKS 
ANGELFISH POMACANTHIDAE 553237 ANGELFISHES 
BARRACUDA Sphyraenidae 170424 BARRACUDAS 
BIGEYE Priacanthidae 168176 BIGEYES 
CLAM, UNC Bivalvia 079118 CLAMS 
CRAB, FIDDLER Uca 099084 CRABS, FIDDLER 
CRAB, STONE Menippe 098810 CRABS, STONE 
CRAPPIE Pomoxis 168165 CRAPPIES 
CUTLASSFISH Trichiurus 172384 CUTLASSFISHES 
DRUM Sciaenidae 169237 DRUMS 
EEL, UNC Anguilliformes 161123 EELS 
FISH, UNC Osteichthyes 161030 FISHES, BONY 
FLATFISH, UNC Pleuronectiformes 172702 FLATFISHES 
GOBY, OTHER Gobiidae 171746 GOBIES 
HAGFISH Myxinidae 159753 HAGFISHES 
HERRING, RIVER Alosa 161701 HERRINGS, RIVER 
HERRING, SEA Clupea 161721 HERRINGS, SEA 
HERRING, SMELT Argentinidae 162057 SMELTS, HERRING 
HERRINGS, UNC Clupeidae 161700 HERRINGS 
JAWFISH, OTHER Opistognathidae 170920 JAWFISHES 
MARLIN, UNC Istiophoridae 172486 MARLINS 
MENHADEN Brevoortia 161731 MENHADENS 
OCTOPUS Octopodidae 082590 OCTOPUSES 
PENSHELL Pinnidae 079578 PENSHELLS 
PERCH, SAND DIPLECTRUM 167791 PERCHES, SAND 
PICKEREL/PIKE FAMILY Esocidae 162137 PICKERELS/PIKES 
REMORA, OTHER Echeneidae 168567 REMORAS, OTHER 
SALMON Salmonidae 161931 SALMONS 
SCADS, ROUGH Trachurus lathami 168587 SCAD, ROUGH 
SCALLOP, UNC Pectinidae 079611 SCALLOPS 
SEA CUCUMBER Holothuroidea 158140 CUCUMBERS, SEA 
SHARK, CARCHARHIN UNC Carcharhinus 160267 SHARKS, CARCHARHINUS 
SHARK, HAMMERHEAD Sphyrnidae 160497 SHARKS, HAMMERHEAD 
SHARK, MAKO UNC Isurus 159923 SHARKS, MAKO 



SHARK, PELAGIC, UNC Lamniformes 159851 SHARKS, PELAGIC 
SHARK, SMALL COASTAL SPECIES Elasmobranchii 159786 SHARKS, SMALL COASTAL 
SHARK, THRESHER UNC Alopias 159915 SHARKS, THRESHER 
SHARK, UNC Chondrichthyes 159785 SHARKS 
SHRIMP, BAIT Penaeus 095603 SHRIMPS, BAIT 
SHRIMP, CRANGON Crangonidae 097106 SHRIMPS, CRANGON 

SHRIMP, PISTOL OR SNAPPING Alpheus 096601 
SHRIMPS, PISTOL OR 
SNAPPING 

SHRIMP, ROCK Sicyonia 096027 SHRIMPS, ROCK 
SHRIMP, UNC (CARIDEA) Caridea 096106 SHRIMPS, CARIDEAN 
SNAPPERS, UNC Lutjanidae 168845 SNAPPERS 
TUNA, UNC Thunnus 172418 TUNAS 
    
 


